

FILED
COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION II

No. 41850-9-II

11 JUL 18 AM 9:57

THE COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE STATE OF
DIVISION II

STATE OF WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
DEPUTY

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

vs.

DANITA K. OSTER,

Appellant.

Appeal from the Superior Court of Washington for Lewis County

Respondent's Brief

JONATHAN L. MEYER
Lewis County Prosecuting Attorney

By:



SARA I. BEIGH, WSBA No. 35564
Senior Deputy Prosecuting Attorney

Lewis County Prosecutor's Office
345 W. Main Street, 2nd Floor
Chehalis, WA 98532-1900
(360) 740-1240

*11/5/11
Fedex*

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITES ii

STATEMENT OF THE CASE 1

ARGUMENT 6

A. THE POLICE’S INITIAL CONTACT WITH OSTER DID NOT IMPERMISSIBLY INTRUDE UPON HER PRIVATE AFFAIRS BECAUSE OSTER WAS NOT SEIZED UNTIL SHE OBSTRUCTED THE OFFICER’S INVESTIGATION 6

 1. The Officer’s Initial Contact With Oster Was A Social Contact 7

 2. The Contact Transformed Into A *Terry* Stop When Oster Attempted To Walk Away With The Purse 12

B. OSTER WAS LAWFULLY ARRESTED FOR OBSTRUCTING A LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER. 14

C. THE STATE CONCEDES THAT UNLAWFUL POSSESSION OF DRUG PARRAPHERNALIA IS NOT A CRIME 16

D. SOME OF THE TRIAL COURT’S FINDINGS OF FACT FROM THE SUPPRESSION HEARING DO NOT REFLECT THE TESTIMONY GIVEN AT THE CrR 3.6 HEARING 17

E. OSTER’S DUE PROCESS RIGHT WAS NOT VIOLATED BY THE DELAYED ENTRY OF FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW FROM THE CrR 3.6 HEARING ... 23

F. THE DEPUTY PROSECUTOR DID NOT COMMIT MISCONDUCT 24

CONCLUSION 27

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Washington Cases

<i>State v. Armenta</i> , 134 Wn.2d 1, 948 P.2d 1280 (1997).....	7, 12
<i>State v. Bailey</i> , 154 Wn. App. 295, 224 P.3d 852 (2010)	7, 8
<i>State v. Eisfeldt</i> , 163 Wn.2d 628, 185 P.3d 580 (2008).....	6
<i>State v. Gonzales</i> , 90 Wn. App. 852, 954 P.2d 360 (1998), <i>review denied</i> , 136 Wn.2d 1024 (1998).....	23
<i>State v. Gregory</i> , 158 Wn.2d 759, 147 P.3d 1201 (2006)	25
<i>State v. Harell</i> , 83 Wn. App. 393, 923 P.2d 698 (1996).....	17
<i>State v. Harrington</i> , 167 Wn.2d 656, 222 P.3d 92 (2009).....	8
<i>State v. Hughes</i> , 118 Wn. App. 713, 77 P.3d 681 (2003).....	25
<i>State v. Ish</i> , 170 Wn.2d 189, 241 P.3d 389 (2010).....	24
<i>State v. Jackson</i> , 150 Wn. App. 877, 209 P.2d 553 (2009).....	25
<i>State v. Kennedy</i> , 107 Wn.2d 1, 726 P.2d 445 (1986)	12
<i>State v. Kwan Fai Mak</i> , 105 Wn.2d 692, 718 P.2d 407 (1986).....	25
<i>State v. O'Neill</i> , 148 Wn.2d 564, 62 P.3d 489 (2003).....	7, 11, 12, 13, 23
<i>State v. Rankin</i> , 151 Wn.2d 689, 92 P.3d 202 (2004)	7
<i>State v. Williams</i> , 171 Wn.2d 474, 251 P.3d 877 (2011)	14, 15
<i>State v. Young</i> , 135 Wn.2d 498, 957 P.2d 681 (1998).....	7

Federal Cases

Brown v. Texas, 443 U.S. 47, 99 S. Ct. 2637, 61 L. Ed. 357 (1979)..... 12

Terry v. Ohio, 392 U.S. 1, 88 S. Ct. 1868, 20 L. Ed.2d 889 (1968)..... 12, 14

United States v. Mendenhall, 446 U.S. 544, 100 S.Ct. 1870, 64 L.Ed.2d 497 (1980)..... 6

Washington Statutes

RCW 9A.76.020 14

RCW 9A.76.020(1)..... 14

RCW 69.50.412..... 16

Constitutional Provisions

Washington State Constitution, Article 1, section 7 6, 7

U.S. Constitution, Fourth Amendment..... 12

U.S. Constitution, Fourteenth Amendment..... 23

Other Rules or Authorities

CrR 3.6 (b)..... 23

ER 1101(c)(3)..... 22
